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  #	 Name 	 Height	 Weight	 Position	 Grade
  2	 Gonzalez , Kevin 	 5’ 06”	 155	 RB/LB	 12
  3	 Gonzalez , Isaya	 5’ 09”	 155	 RB/LB	 12
  4	 Jaimes, Chris	 5’ 07”	 160	 RB/LB	 11
  5	 Cervantes, Sebastian 	 6’ 00”	 155	 WR/DB	 12
  6	 Perez, Adrian	 6’ 00”	 155	 WR/DB	 12
  7	 Kelly, Sawyer	 6’ 02”	 170	 QB/DB	 12
  8	 Fancher, Luke	 6’ 00”	 150	 WR/DB	 12
10	 Neri, Isaac	 5’ 09”	 140	 RB/DB	 10
11	 Gutierrez , Noah	 5’ 11”	 140	 WR/DB	 10
12	 Hernandez, Jonah	 5’ 11”	 170	 QB/DB	 9
13	 Gonzales, Micah	 5’ 09”	 165	 RB/DL	 12
20	 Filippini, Drew	 5’ 09”	 150	 RB/LB	 11
23	 Espinoza, Carlos	 5’ 11”	 145	 WR/DB	 10
24	 Jimenez, Brandon	 5’ 08”	 155	 WR/DB	 12
25	 Sanchez, Isaac	 5’ 08”	 130	 WR/DB	 9
32	 Martinez, Benji	 5’ 05”	 140	 RB/LB	 9
34	 Chung, Gabriel	 5’ 07”	 140	 WR/DB	 9
40	 Davis, Bryan	 5’ 07”	 150	 WR/LB	 9
42	 Collins, Sean	 6’ 02”	 180	 TE/DL	 12
44	 Barbosa, DJ	 5’ 06”	 130	 RB/DB	 9
52	 Garcia, Ricardo	 5’ 08”	 170	 OL/LB	 12
53	 Zamarripa, Joaquin	 5’ 08”	 210	 OL/DL	 9
54	 Martinez, EJ	 5’ 04”	 165	 OL/DL	 12
55	 Arreola, Diego	 5’ 11”	 230	 OL/DL	 10
57	 Ramirez, Kevin 	 5’ 10”	 230	 OL/DL	 12
58	 Martinez, Giovanni	 5’ 10”	 180	 OL/LB	 9
60	 Frausto, Erasmo	 5’ 10”	 205	 OL/DL	 9
61	 Blackman, Corey	 6’ 02”	 250	 OL/DL	 11
62	 Kelly, Caleb	 5’ 10”	 200	 OL/DL	 10
66	 Lopez, Sammy	 5’ 07”	 230	 OL/DL	 11
70	 Nova, Edwin 	 5’ 09”	 205	 OL/DL	 10
73	 Ochoa, Nikolas	 5’ 06”	 240	 OL/DL	 9
74	 Perez, Eli	 5’ 11”	 265	 OL/DL	 11
80	 Trigueros, Emilio	 5’ 06”	 130	 WR/DB	 9
83	 Flores, Eric	 6’ 00”	 150	 TE/DL	 9
					   
Head Coach: Van Latham		 Team Doctor:  Dr. William Gallivan
Head Coach: Henry Gonzales		  Trainer: Ruben Barrera	
Asst. Coach: Rick Candaele		 Equipment: Ron Contreras, Sr.	
Asst. Coach: BJ Shamblin		 Manager: Alondra Carrillo	
Asst. Coach: Noah Gilbert		  Manager: Evelin Delgado	
Asst. Coach: Cristian Quintero		  Manager: Zuleyka Real	
Asst. Coach: Chris Schneider			 
Asst. Coach: Chris Kelsey				  
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  #	 Name	 Pos.	 Gr.	 Ht.	 Wt.

  1	 Aidan Kolesar	 WR, S	 Sr.		

  2	 Jordan Williams	 RB	 Jr.	 5’10”	 158

  3	 Jayden Foote	 WR, OLB	 Jr.		

  5	 Riley Williams		  So.		

  7	 Alex Van	 WR, CB	 Sr.		

  8	 Jaadin Weyandt	 OLB, FB	 Jr.	 5’11”	

  9	 Ethan Lasecla	 QB	 Sr.		

10	 Jake Barrett	 WR, FS, CB	 Sr.		

12	 Dominic Sforza	 CB, WR	 Jr.		

14	 Jake Williams	 WR, C, FS	 Jr.	 5’9”	 146

16	 Ethan Ebenhoch	 WR, S	 Jr.	 6’3”	 170

19	 D’angelo Diaz	 RB	 Fr.	 5’8”	

20	 Tj Moore	 OLB	 Jr.		

21	 Gavin Gibbons	 WR, CB	 So.	 5’7”	 140

22	 Charlie Martinez	 WR, CB	 So.		

24	 Nick Villa		  Jr.		

25	 Jd Eskridge	 CB, WR	 So.	 5’7”	 121

30	 Landon Cooper	 S, RB	 Jr.		

32	 Landon LaSecla	 OLB, FB	 So.		

40	 Evan Porhola		  Fr.		

45	 Dylan Olsen	 WR, TE, OLB	 Sr.		

48	 Brady Borgstrom		  So.		

50	 Landry Lierman		  So.		

52	 Lucas Arnold	 OLB, G	 Sr.		

54	 Mikey Lerch		  So.		

56	 Rocco Dantona	 DT, C	 Sr.	 5’9”	 190

59	 Grayer Gibbons		  So.		

62	 Grayson Phillips		  So.		

65	 Travis Thelen	 G, DT	 Sr.		

66	 Troy Oliver	 DL	 So.		

69	 Matthew Blank	 G, DT	 Sr.	 6’3”	 228

71	 Noah Nitsch		  So.		

72	 Kale Knighten	 TE, DE	 Sr.		

80	 Kyle Cox	 WR	 Fr.		

88	 Dono Merrill	 WR	 Fr.	 6’2”	 140
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Date	 Day	 Opponent	 Location	 Time
8/29/24	 Thursday	 Hollywood	 Away	 28 - 128/29/24	 Thursday	 Hollywood	 Away	 28 - 12

9/6/24	 Friday	 Cabrillo (LB)	 Home	 Cancelled9/6/24	 Friday	 Cabrillo (LB)	 Home	 Cancelled

9/14/24	 Saturday	 San Gabriel	 Away	 21 - 209/14/24	 Saturday	 San Gabriel	 Away	 21 - 20

9/20/24	 Friday	 Viewpoint	 Home	 20 - 439/20/24	 Friday	 Viewpoint	 Home	 20 - 43

9/27/24	 Friday	 Santa Paula	 Home	 10 - 429/27/24	 Friday	 Santa Paula	 Home	 10 - 42

10/4/24	 Friday	 Whittier	 Home	 6 - 2010/4/24	 Friday	 Whittier	 Home	 6 - 20

10/10/24	 Thursday	 Cabrillo (Lompoc)	 Away	 7 - 5610/10/24	 Thursday	 Cabrillo (Lompoc)	 Away	 7 - 56

10/18/24	 Friday	 Channel Islands	 Away	 47 - 610/18/24	 Friday	 Channel Islands	 Away	 47 - 6

10/25/24	 Friday	 Nordhoff	 Away	 7 - 1410/25/24	 Friday	 Nordhoff	 Away	 7 - 14

11/1/24	 Friday	 Grace	 Home	 7:0011/1/24	 Friday	 Grace	 Home	 7:00

*Citrus Coast League Contests

Date	 Day	 Opponent	 Location	 Time
9/13/24	 Friday	 Santa Clara	 Away	 7 - 429/13/24	 Friday	 Santa Clara	 Away	 7 - 42

9/23/24	 Monday	 Santa Clarita Chr.	 Away	 12 - 509/23/24	 Monday	 Santa Clarita Chr.	 Away	 12 - 50

10/1/24	 Tuesday	 Cate	 Away	 8 - 4210/1/24	 Tuesday	 Cate	 Away	 8 - 42

10/15/24	 Tuesday	 Thacher	 Home	 Cancelled10/15/24	 Tuesday	 Thacher	 Home	 Cancelled

10/22/24	 Tuesday	 Cate	 Home	 6 - 1210/22/24	 Tuesday	 Cate	 Home	 6 - 12

10/30/24	 Wednesday	 Grace	 Home	 4:3010/30/24	 Wednesday	 Grace	 Home	 4:30

2024 SCHEDULE2024 SCHEDULE

2024 JV SCHEDULE2024 JV SCHEDULE


